

Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

No. A-10/36/2005-PPC (Vol.II)

Dated: 16 Aug, 2019

OFFICE ORDER No. 29012019-PPC

In pursuance of this Secretariat's Office Order No. 261/2019-PPC dated 23.07.2019, the following officers shall function as the CPIOs for subject matter as indicated against each w.e.f 23.07.2019:-

SI. No.	Name/Designation of CPIO	Subject matter of Prasar Bharati
i.	Shri Raman Kumar, DDE Prasar Bharati Secretariat,	IR and Parliament
	Prasar Bharati House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi -110001	Nodal CPIO of PB Sectt
ii.	Shri Rajeev Malhotra, DDA Tel: 011 – 23118417, Prasar Bharati Secretariat,	PBB and GA-II
	Prasar Bharati House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi -110001	

2. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Alok Kumār\Sharma) Dy. Director (Pers)

To

i. Officers concerned

ii. Director (T), PBS for uploading on the PB Website

iii. SO (RTI), PBS

- iv. DD (GA-I), PBS with the request that the details of CPIOs/Appellate Authority may be updated on the Notice Board near the Reception of PBS
- v. Hindi Unit for Hindi Version
- vi. Office Orders folder.

Copy for information to:

- 1) Staff Officer, CEO, PB
- 2) PS to Member (Fin.), PB
- PS/PA to all ADGs/DDGs/Directors/DDAs, PBS
- 4) All Sections/Units, PBS